

Mountain House Community Services District

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhousecsd.org

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Mountain House Community Services District Recreation Services Olivia Alvarez, Recreation Coordinator (209) 831-5623 oalvarez@sjgov.org

RELEASE DATE:

April 10, 2024

MUSIC IN THE PARK KICKS OFF THE SUMMER OUTDOOR CONCERT SERIES WITH THE BREAKFAST KLUB

May 18, 2024, Central Community Park

Mountain House, CA - The Mountain House Community Services District kicks off the Summer in OUR City with Music in the Park on Saturday, May 18, 2024, 6:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. at Central Community Park, 25 E. Main Street in Mountain House. Relive the 80's with "The Breakfast Klub" and show off your best 80's attire.

Bring your chairs, your blankets, and your leg warmers. Are you coming hungry? That's ok! We've got a variety of delicious food vendors. Want to spend some time shopping? We've got that too with a variety of local retail vendors. Families are welcome to set up their shade structures in our "Shady Lane" section. We'll also have a jump house for those active kids who need to get their wiggles out. Parking is available along Central Avenue. Town Hall parking will be limited.

Stay in-the-know by following us on Facebook at "MHCSD Recreation Services," https://www.facebook.com/mhcsdrecreationservices. Let others know you're "interested" in our events so other friends and neighbors will come and enjoy our events as well. Watch for Facebook Live updates and photos; you may just be in one of them!

For those wishing to be a food or craft vendor for all future events including Music in the Park, the Kite Festival and Independence Day Celebration, complete and submit the Food and Event Vendor applications online at https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/about-us/public-documents-and-forms under "Recreation Forms." All applications are due 3 weeks prior to the event date.

For more information about this and all future events, please visit https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/home or contact Olivia Alvarez, Recreation Coordinator, at oalvarez@sjgov.org.